Client Code: DAREDEV.018A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) The CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mission Hockey Company (as merged into Mission Itech Hockey, Inc.) Internal Address: Street Address: 12 Goodyear, Suite 100 City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618
3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name (X) Other: Termination of Security Agreement Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) September 18, 2008	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent pumber(s)
	number(s): (X) Patent No.: 5,810,369 Issue Date: 09/22/98
	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: DAREDEV.018A	·
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Glen L. Nuttall Name of Person Signing Signature O9/18/08 Date	
46,188 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

5950520 091808

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0098

2002

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Mission Hockey Company)

WHEREIN on April 30, 2004, an INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Security Agreement") was entered into by and among THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation (the "U.S. Lender") with offices located at 300 South Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90071, and MISSION HOCKEY COMPANY, a California corporation ("Grantor"), then having a principal place of business at 1801 South Standard, Santa Ana, CA 92707;

WHEREIN by the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the U.S. Lender a security interest in certain of Grantor's assets as Collateral for certain Obligations in connection with a Loan Agreement;

AND WHEREIN the Loan Agreement has been terminated and the U.S. Lender has received payment and performance, in full, of all Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in compliance with §11.10 of the Security Agreement, the U.S. Lender hereby declares and acknowledges that all of the security interests granted by Grantor under the Security Agreement are terminated. Any capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation

By:

Name: Frank Brown

Title: SVP

5931958 091508

> PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0099